TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rynel, Inc.		07/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grow-Tech Inc.	
Street Address:	41 Capital Avenue	
City:	Lisbon Falls	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04252	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2129013	FLEXIPLUG	
Registration Number:	2216893	ROOTING SPONGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24202-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.
Signature:	/Charles E. Weinstein/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003813 FRAME: 0806

900110947

Date:	07/10/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment-Grow-Tech	#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003813 FRAME: 0807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rynel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and located at 11 Twin Rivers Drive, Wiscasset, Maine 04578 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and registered the trademarks identified in the Trademark Schedule below (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Grow-Tech Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and located at 41 Capital Avenue, Lisbon Falls, Maine 04252 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said Marks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, that portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the Marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. ∍1060, and the above-identified registrations.

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	International Class
U.S.	FLEXIPLUG	2129013	January 13, 1998	001
U.S.	ROOTING SPONGE	2216893	January 12, 1999	001

Rynel, Inc.

Date: 9 Jo. 2008

James W. Detert

Deleit

President

B3510848.1

RECORDED: 07/10/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003813 FRAME: 0808